
2196 THE NEW ZEAL~D GAZETTE No. 68 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 134-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
CH 

H.O. 
AK 
WN 
H.O. 

I 

I Anpn. 
\ No. 

Tariff 
ltem 

49203 25. 07. 000 

691 32.03.005 
733 34. 02. 000 

49205 34.02.000 

1093 34.02.000 

246 35.06.000 
1132 38.19.079 

263 39.01.005 

1099 39.02.065 

49206 39.07.299 

1156 40.08.039 
714 40.10.008} 

40.10.009 
49207 40.14.049 

49208 

49245 

49210 

49211 
49249 !~~~6} 

48641 
48642 
48643 

770 

49214 

49256 

49216 
49258 
49217 

49218 

49219 
49220 

49260 

49261 

49222 

49259 

49221 

49262 
226 

49224 
1171 
736 

49225 

40.14.049 

44.15.001 

49.08.000 

51.01.001 
53 .11.001 
59.11.059 

59.17 .039 

70.20.089 

73 .11.059 

73.13.029 
73.14.000 
73.15.141 

73.15.141 

73 .15 .141 
73 .18 .009 

73.18.009 

73 .18 .009 

73 .18.009 

73.18.009 

73 .18 .009 

73.21.000 
73.27.029 

73.40.001 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
76.03.001 

Goods 

Megsite granules 16/30 L.V.M., for the manufacture of granular 
pesticides 

Baychrom A, used as a self-basifying chrome salt ready for tanning .. 
Arqad 1650-alkyl trimethyl ammonium chloride 50% solution, for 

use in the manufacture of hair conditioner 
Colloidal X77 concentrate (alkylaryl-polyoxethylene), used as a spreader 

activator for agricultural and horticultural sprays 
Comperlan OD, oleic acid diethanolamide, used for shampoo and 

bath preparations 
Loctite instant seal pipe sealant .. 
Molecular "sieves", high performance absorbents used in manufacturing 

processes 
Silicon "O" ring lubrication, a special silicone base being sterile for 

lubricating artificial kidney machines 
Polypropylene pipe grade ICI GSE III, carlona get 61, ICI propathene 

112/00/grey 9897, for conveying liquids of high temperature and/or 
of a corrosive nature 

Sifam collect knobs, used as components in the manufacture of 
electronic equipment 

Pads, antivibration, Mason type W, neoprene waffle pad 
Main pickup roller drive belts, for repair of Vermeer round balers 

Grammets of unhardened vulcanised rubber, for use in the manu-
facture of wiring harnesses for motor vehicles 

Vetter mini lifting bags-compressed air operated lifting equipment 
used for rescue work, e.g. freeing people trapped in motor vehicle 
accidents 

Plywood, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for 
overlaying with diallylphthalate paper for use in the caravan, boat 
building and coach building industries 

Sublistatic transfer printing papers for printing onto individual pre-cut 
garments for export 

Polypropylene sewing threads for use in the manufacture of filter bags 
Felted textiles, used for the repair of pianos 
Synthetic textile fabrics, latex dipped, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making conveyor belting 

Mops, and buffs, as may be approved, circular, polishing, for mounting 
on power driven spindles, when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in the metal finishing trade; 
or 

(2) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use by 
him only in the metal finishing trade 

Bias cloth mops 
Bias sisal mops 
String wheel mops 
Ventilated mops 

Glass fibre rope lagging 13 mm to 50 mm diameter for thermal 
insulation 

Angles, shapes and sections, angles and tees made of steel, used for 
manufacture of steel bedding and tubular furniture 

Painted galvanised sheet for the manufacture of freezer lids and liners 
Twisted nail wire, used for manufacture of square twisted nails 
Bright high tensile steel wire JIS G 3521-1958, for making springs to 

be used in the manufacture of mattresses 
High carbon steel pre-stressing wire, used in the manufacture of light 

weight pre-cast, pre-stressed flooring systems 
Stainless steel wire for use in the manufacture of woven mesh 
A.LS.I. type 304, 316, 321, stainless steel tubing, cold drawn annealed 

seamless softened and descaled in random lengths, sizes less than 
76.5 mm O.D., for use in various manufacturing industries 

Cold drawn welded steel tubes with an O.D. of 10 mm, used for 
manufacture of barrel nipples 

Hollow ferrite rods made by extrusion process, used to consolidate 
radiation in the high freuqency induction welding of steel tube 

Hot finished seamless steel tube, for the manufacture of rope drums for 
electric hoists, electric overhead travelling cranes and winches 

Seamless steel tubing less than 100 mm in diameter, used for hydraulic 
purposes 

S.K.F. hollow bar, seamless, other than steam used for various 
manufacturing industries 

Shaft bracket steel work, used for construction of dredge 
Zincoid mesh, 355.6 mm x 355.6 mm x 0.264 mm, for use in the 

manufacture of air filters 
Hook forgings for the manufacture of hook blocks 
Circular saw blade blanks made from high speed steel 
Justrite safety cans, types 1 and 2 
Edge conditioned or contoured aluminium conductor strip, for the 

manufacture of power and distribution transformer coils 

Rates of Duty 

Normal \ Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

99 

15 
15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 
99 
15 

15 

15 
99 

99 

10 

99 

99 

99 

99 
15 

99 
99 
99 
99 


