THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/134—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	49203	25.07.000	Megsite granules 16/30 L.V.M., for the manufacture of granular pesticides	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	691 733	32.03.005 34.02.000	Baychrom A, used as a self-basifying chrome salt ready for tanning Arqad 1650—alkyl trimethyl ammonium chloride 50% solution, for	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
H.O.	49205	34.02.000	use in the manufacture of hair conditioner Colloidal X77 concentrate (alkylaryl-polyoxethylene), used as a spreader activator for agricultural and horticultural sprays	Free*	Free*	15
AK	1093	34.02.000	Comperlan OD, oleic acid diethanolamide, used for shampoo and bath preparations	Free*	Free*	15
CH AK	246 1132	35.06.000 38.19.079	Loctite instant seal pipe sealant	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	263	39.01.005	Silicon "O" ring lubrication, a special silicone base being sterile for lubricating artificial kidney machines	Free*		••
AK	1099	39.02.065	Polypropylene pipe grade ICI GSE III, carlona get 61, ICI propathene 112/00/grey 9897, for conveying liquids of high temperature and/or of a corrosive nature	Free*		
H.O.	49206	39.07.299	Sifam collect knobs, used as components in the manufacture of electronic equipment	Free*	Free*	99
AK WN	1156 714	40.08.039 40.10.008 40.10.009	Pads, antivibration, Mason type W, neoprene waffle pad Main pickup roller drive belts, for repair of Vermeer round balers	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
H.O.	49207	40.14.049	Grammets of unhardened vulcanised rubber, for use in the manufacture of wiring harnesses for motor vehicles	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	49208	40.14.049	Vetter mini lifting bags—compressed air operated lifting equipment used for rescue work, e.g. freeing people trapped in motor vehicle accidents	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	49245	44.15.001	Plywood, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for overlaying with diallylphthalate paper for use in the caravan, boat building and coach building industries	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	49210	49.08.000	Sublistatic transfer printing papers for printing onto individual pre-cut garments for export	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	49211 49249	51.01.001 53.11.001	Polypropylene sewing threads for use in the manufacture of filter bags Felted textiles, used for the repair of pianos	Free* Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	48639 48640 48641 48642	59.11.059	Synthetic textile fabrics, latex dipped, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making conveyor belting	Free*	Free*	99
WN	48643 J 770	59.17.039	Mops, and buffs, as may be approved, circular, polishing, for mounting on power driven spindles, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in the metal finishing trade;	Free*	Free*	99
			(2) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use by him only in the metal finishing trade Bias cloth mops Bias sisal mops String wheel mops Ventilated mops			
H.O.	49214	70.20.089	Glass fibre rope lagging 13 mm to 50 mm diameter for thermal insulation	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	49256	73.11.059	Angles, shapes and sections, angles and tees made of steel, used for manufacture of steel bedding and tubular furniture	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O. H.O.	49216 49258 49217	73.13.029 73.14.000 73.15.141	Painted galvanised sheet for the manufacture of freezer lids and liners. Twisted nail wire, used for manufacture of square twisted nails. Bright high tensile steel wire JIS G 3521-1958, for making springs to	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	15 99 15
H.O.	49218	73.15.141	be used in the manufacture of mattresses High carbon steel pre-stressing wire, used in the manufacture of light weight pre-cast, pre-stressed flooring systems	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	49219 49220	73.15.141 73.18.009	Stainless steel wire for use in the manufacture of woven mesh A.I.S.I. type 304, 316, 321, stainless steel tubing, cold drawn annealed seamless softened and descaled in random lengths, sizes less than	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
н.о.	49260	73.18.009	76.5 mm O.D., for use in various manufacturing industries Cold drawn welded steel tubes with an O.D. of 10 mm, used for	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	49261	73.18.009	manufacture of barrel nipples Hollow ferrite rods made by extrusion process, used to consolidate radiation in the high freugency induction welding of steel tube	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	49222	73.18.009	Hot finished seamless steel tube, for the manufacture of rope drums for electric hoists, electric overhead travelling cranes and winches	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	49259	73.18.009	Seamless steel tubing less than 100 mm in diameter, used for hydraulic purposes	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О.	49221	73.18.009	S.K.F. hollow bar, seamless, other than steam used for various manufacturing industries	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. CH	49262 226	73.21.000 73.27.029	Shaft bracket steel work, used for construction of dredge Zincoid mesh, 355.6 mm × 355.6 mm × 0.264 mm, for use in the manufacture of air filters	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
H.O. AK	49224 1171	73.40.001 73.40.069	Hook forgings for the manufacture of hook blocks Circular saw blade blanks made from high speed steel	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN	736	73.40.069	Justrite safety cans, types 1 and 2	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	49225	76.03.001	Edge conditioned or contoured aluminium conductor strip, for the manufacture of power and distribution transformer coils	Free*	Free*	